Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-24-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent and trad	MENT OF COMMERC emark office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Fonorable Commissioner of	101331 Patents and Trademarks	S: Please record the	e attached ori	ginal document or	copy thereof.
1. Name of con eying party(ies):	MRD	2. Name and add	dress of receiv	ving party(ies)	2 2 E
ILAN SHALEV	3.27.00	Name: HAIM	HALPERI	<u>N</u>	5349(
Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Tyes No	Internal Address:	;		jc 598
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ As₃igr⊦ment	Merger	Street Address: 2	250 BEN G	URION	
S∈curity Agreement Name	Change of	City: <u>GIVATA</u>	YIM State:	ISRAEL ZIP:	
Execution Date: 23 March, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this ∵ocument is being filed togo	etrici wara new approar	B. Patent No.	(s)		
	Additional numbers atta				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	☑ No	s and patents invo	olved: 1
A. Pat⊕nt Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	☑ No of application		olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom colument should be mailed:	Additional numbers atta	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (☑ No of application		olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman	Additional numbers atta	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (of application CFR 3.41)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman	Additional numbers atta	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (No of application CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be	\$ <u>40</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address:	Additional numbers atta	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (No of application CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be	\$ <u>40</u>	
A. Pat ::nt Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom colconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address:	Additional numbers attarrespondence torina	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 C	of application CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be unt number: 06-2140	\$ <u>40</u>	sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address	Additional numbers attarrespondence torina ay, Suite 207	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 C	of application CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be unt number: 06-2140	e charged to depo	sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address	Additional numbers attarrespondence torina ay, Suite 207 DO NOT USE	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (of application CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be unt number: 06-2140 e copy of this p	e charged to depo	deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: c/o Anthony Cast 2001 Jefferson Davis Highwa City: Arlington State: Virginia Zi 9. Statement and Bignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	Additional numbers attainerespondence torina ay, Suite 207 IP:22202 DO NOT USE	6. Total Number 7. Total fee (37 (of application CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be unt number: 06-2140 e copy of this p	e charged to depo	deposit account)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ILAN SHALEV 3 TAIBER, 53415 GIVATAYIM, ISRAEL

Compression and endough Endough

(hereinatter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

HAIM HALPERIN 250 BEN GURION, GIVATAYIM, ISRAEL

(here-natter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATING ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No.: 1940/1 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 23 day of 23 MAR. 2000

II AN SHALEV

Mar. 23 2000 01 34PM P1

FAX NO. : 97236725716

FROM : ELAD ENGINEERING

REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0954